AC30 Variable Speed Drive
AC30V, AC30P, and AC30D
Three Performance Levels to Suit a Wide Range of Applications
 1 - 650 HP (0.75 - 450 kW)
2
   WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED
ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Operator Keypad
Accessories and Options
Order Code Description
7001-00-00 IP54 Graphical keypad
7001-01-00 Keypad blanking cover
LA501991U300 Keypad remote mounting kit (3 m cable and screws)
Description:
The backlit LCD graphical keypad can be either mounted locally on the drive
or remotely with the use of a remote mounting kit. The keypad has 3 pass
code protected user access levels. The keypad can be used to set-up and
commission the drive, change parameter settings, monitor running status or
diagnose warning or alarm conditions. The display information can be shown in
English, German, French, Spanish or Italian.
Line Reactors, EMC Filters, and C2 Filter Kits
A full range of line reactors, EMC filters and C2 filter kits are available for the AC30
Braking Resistors
These resistor sets are designed for stopping the system at rated power. They
are rated for 10 seconds in a 100 second duty cycle. They should be mounted
on a heatsink (back panel) in a protected area and covered to prevent injury from
burning.
18
AC30 Variable Speed Drive
Accessories and Options
7003-IP-00 Ethernet/IP communication interface
Supported Protocols Ethernet/IP
Communication Speed 10/100 Mbits/s full/half duplex
Max. number of devices Virtually unlimited
Supported Messages
Up to 256 bytes of consumed data and 256 bytes
of produced data, CIP parameter object support,
Explicit messaging
7003-CB-00 CANopen communication interface
Profile DS301 V4.02
Communication Speed
10 k, 20 k, 50 k, 125 k, 250 k, 500 k, 1 Mbits/s or
automatically detected
Max. number of devices 127
Supported Messages SDO, PDO, NMT, SYNC
7003-PB-00 PROFIBUS DP-V1 communication interface
Supported Protocols PROFIBUS-DP; Demand data and Data exchange
Communication Speed Up to 12 Mbits/s; automatically detected
Max. number of devices 32 per segment, 126 total
Supported Messages
Up to 152 bytes cyclic I/O, 68 bytes class 1 and
2 acyclic data, 152 bytes configuration data. GSD
file provided
7003-PN-00 PROFINET I/O communication interface
Supported Protocols PROFINET I/O Real-Time (RT) Protocol
Communication Speed 100 Mbits/s full duplex
Max. number of devices Virtually unlimited
Supported Messages
Up to 256 bytes of cyclic I/O in data in each
direction
7003-RS-00 RS485 / Modbus RTU communication interface
Supported Protocols Modbus RTU
Communication Speed 1200 to 115 200 bits/s
Max. number of devices 247
Supported Messages
Up to 256 bytes of cyclic I/O data in each
direction
7003-EC-00 EtherCAT communication interface
Supported Protocols CANopen over EtherCAT (CoE) DS301 compliant
Communication Speed 100 Mbits/s
Max. number of devices 65534
Supported Messages SDO, PDO, NMT, SYNC

Accessories
Graphical Keypad
Order Code Description
7001-00-00 Graphical keypad for local or remote
mounting
7001-01-00 Keypad blanking cover
LA501991U300 Kepyad remote mounting kit (3 m cable
and screws)
I/O Options
Order Code Description
7004-01-00 General purpose I/O module
7004-04-00 Pulse encoder feedback card
7004-05-00 Resolver feedback card
Communication Interfaces
Order Code Description
7003-PB-00 Profibus DPV1
7003-PN-00 Profinet IO
7003-CB-00 CANopen
7003-IP-00 Ethernet/IP
7003-EC-00 EtherCAT
7003-RS-00 RS485/Modbus RTU
AC30P Control
Module
AC30D Control
Module

nine substances defined in table 4 in EN60271-3-3.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Order example 31V 4 D 0004 B E 2 S 0000
The AC30 series may be configured to order under a single product number. This product code includes one power stack
and one control module. Option modules must still be ordered separately. Please see table on page 9 for complete list of
features offered by each of the AC30 variations.
23
AC30 Variable Speed Drive
Software
Parker Drive Quicktool (PDQ) Software
(For IEC61131-3 CODESYS Firmware)
Description:
Parker Drive Quick tool (PDQ) is the easy to use, free of charge software tool that supports AC30 drives flashed to IEC61131-
3 CODESYS firmware.
Parker Drive Developer (PDD), allows advanced users to configure AC30 drives for complex applications when the IEC61131-
3 CODESYS platform is preferred.
Parker Drive Quicktool is shipped with every drive and can also be downloaded free of charge from the Parker website.
Parker DSELite Software
(For DSE Firmware)
Description:
DSELite is a powerful, intuitive, self documenting graphical configuration and diagnostic
software tool which supports all AC30 variants that are flashed to DSE firmware. It also
supports all current and most legacy Parker industrial drives.
DSELite can be used to configure applications ranging from simple speed and torque
controlled applications such as extruders and mixers through very complex system
applications such as center winders. It comes with an array of time proven function
blocks for center winders, PID control, master section control, and other continuous
process applications. These may be user modified to best suit each application.
All parameters are available for monitoring in the on-board chart function.
DSE Development provides all the same DSELite functionality and adds the ability to create single project containing
multiple drives all connected via the LINKnet peer to peer network. LINKnet simultaneously supports DSE and Ethernet/IP
thereby eliminating the need for gateway hardware and associated programming when integrating Parker drives with many
popular PLC’s.
Parker DSELite can be downloaded free of charge from the Parker website.
© 2020 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved. Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electromechanical & Drives Div.
1140 Sandy Hill Road
Irwin, PA 15642 USA
phone (800) 358-9070
AC30 Catalog HA473413
Issue 13 Nov2020
AE – UAE, Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe,
Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AU – Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BR – Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399